
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:441
ANSWERED ON:14.07.2014
PETRO CHEMICAL PARK 
George Shri (Adv.) Joice;Mohammed Shri Faizal P.P.

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up a petro-chemical park in Kochi, Kerala; 

(b) if so, the details of the outlines of the proposed park including the funds likely to be invested for the purpose; 

(c) whether the land for the construction of this project has been acquired; 

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and 

(e) the time by which the said project is likely to be functional?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI
DHARMENDRA PRADHAN) 

(a) At present, there is no proposal to set up a Petro-chemical park in Kochi, Kerala. 

(b) to (e): Does not arise. 
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